# Everybody Counts! Include all infants, toddlers and children living at your address in the 2020 Census form.

# What / Why

The U.S. Census is our nation's population count and happens once every 10 years.

When you complete the census form, you contribute to an accurate count, which helps determine the amount of money California will receive for early childhood education, schools, healthcare, housing, transportation and other vital programs. The population count also determines the number of seats California has in the House of Representatives.



# Who

Our constitution requires everyone living in the U.S. to be counted in the census. regardless of age, race, sex and employment or citizenship status. This includes children ages 0-4, so please include them on your census form!

By law, your answers are kept confidential, are used only for producing statistics, and cannot be used against you in any way. The census form will **not** ask about your immigration status, citizenship status, or your social security number.



## When

March 2020: You will be mailed an invitation to complete the census form online, by phone or by mail. Please include everyone living at your address on the form, even if they are not family members.

April 2020: Households that haven't responded will receive a reminder postcard, and some may also receive a paper census form.

May 2020: Census workers will visit households that have not responded to make sure everyone is counted.



#### How

Completing the census form is fast, simple and convenient. In about 10 minutes, you can complete the form online, by phone, on paper, or by visiting one of the Census Action Kiosks throughout the county. Dial 311 to find a kiosk near you.

The online form will be available in 13 languages, and there will be guides in 60 languages to help you complete the questions.



For bilingual assistance (English and Spanish) with the 2020 Census, call NALEO Educational Fund's toll-free hotline 877-EL-CENSO (877-352-3676).







## Ինչ/Ինչու

ԱՄՆ Մարդահամարը մեր ազգի բնակչության մարդահամարն է և կատարվում է 10 տարին մեկ անգամ։

Լրացնելով մարդահամարի ձևը, դուք աջակցում եք ճշգրիտ հաշվարկ կատարելուն, ինչն օգնում է սահմանել այն գումարի չափը, որը Կալիֆորնիան կստանա վաղ մանկական կրթության, դպրոցների, առողջապահության, բնակարանային պայմանների, տրանսպորտի և այլ կենսական ծրագրերի իրականացման համար։ Բնակչության մարդահամարը նաև սահմանում է Կալիֆորնիայի ունեցած տեղերի քանակը ԱՄՆ Ներկայացուցիչների

## Ով

Մեր սահմանադրությունը պահանջում է մարդահամար կատարել ԱՄՆ-ում բնակվող բոլոր անձանց, անկախ տարիքից, ցեղային պատկանելիությունից, սեռից, զբաղվածությունից կամ քաղաքացիությունից։ Այն ներառում է 0-4 տարեկան երեխաներին, այդ իսկ պատճառով խնդրում ենք ընդգրկել նրանց Ձեր մարդահամարի ձևի մեջ։

Հստ օրենքի Ձեր պատասխանները գաղտնի են պահպանվում, օգտագործվում են միայն վիճակագրական տվյալներ ստանալու համար և որևէ կերպ չեն կարող Ձեր դեմ օգտագործվել։
Մարդահամարի ձևում չի պահանջվում նշել Ձեր ներգաղթի կարգավիճակը, քաղաքացիությունը կամ Ձեր սոցիալական ապահովման համարը։

## Երբ

Մարտ 2020թ. Ձեր էլ. փոստով կուղարկվի հրավեր առցանց, հեռախոսով կամ փոստով մարդահամարի ձևը լրացնելու համար ։ Խնդրում ենք Ձեզ հետ նույն հասցեում բնակվող բոլոր անձանց ներառել ձևի մեջ, նույնիսկ եթե նրանք Ձեր ընտանիքի անդամները չեն։

Ապրիլ 2020թ. Այն ընտանիքները, ովքեր չեն արձագանքել, կստանան հիշեցման նամակ, իսկ ոմանք կարող են նաև ստանալ մարդահամարի ձևի թղթային տարբերակը։

Մայիսի 2020թ. Մարդահամար անցկացնող մարմինները կայցելեն այն ընտանիքներ, ովքեր չեն արձագանքել, որպեսզի բոլորը ընդգրկվեն մարդահամարի մեջ։

## Ինչպես

Մարդահամարի ձևի լրացնելը արագ, պարզ և հարմար գործընթաց է։ Դուք կարող եք մոտավորապես 10 րոպեի ընթացքում լրացնել ձևն առցանց, հեռախոսով, թղթային եղանակով կամ այցելելով ողջ երկրում տեղակայված Մարդահամարի անցկացման կետերից մեկը։ Հավաքեք 311 գտնելու համար Ձեր մոտակա կետը։

Առցանց ձևը հասանելի է 13 լեզվով և առկա են ուղեցույցներ 60 լեզվով, որոնք կօգնեն Ձեզ լրացնել հարցերը։



2020թ. Մարդահամարի հետ կապված երկլեզու (անգլերեն կամ իսպաներե լեզուներով) օգնություն ստանալու համար խնդրում ենք զանգահարել NALEO Կրթական Հիմնադրամի անվճար 877-EL-CENSO թեժ գծին (877-352-3676) հեռախոսահամարով։





